2694 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(2) State's share to repair and reroof
Warehouse Building wW-1 at the Havre de
Grace Armory site =~ Havre de Grace,
Maryland (Harford County)...............

(3) Replace the roof at the Chestertown
Armory - Chestertown, Maryland (Kent
COUNEY ) e ittt ittt it te it eannannns

(4) Correction of Fire/Safety deficiencies
in various National Guard Armories
located throughout Maryland.............

(5) Replace the heating plant at the White
Oak Armory - Silver Spring, Maryland
(Montgomery County).........ooiueuucnnnn

(D) Department of Natural Resources:
(1) Capital Programs Administration:

(a) To provide a fund for one or more of the
following projects.......oiiiiieenenn.

Greenbrier State Park (Wwashington
County):
Construct chemical/oil storage
building

Martinak State Park (Caroline County):
Install fencing around water tower

Rocks State Park (Harford County):
Construct roads and parking in picnic
area

({b) sShore erosion control measures for St.
Clement's Island (St. Mary's County)....

(2) Maryland Forest and Park Services:

(a) Elk Neck State Park (Cecil County):
Design and construction of shore erosion
control measures fer including Thackery
oo s A

{b}--6reenbrier---State---Pa¥k~---~{Washing€en
coeunty}+
To-supptement-the-eapitat-apprepriatiens
Ucenstruetion--of--day--use-~and-eampiRg
faeilitiesr---inetuding---a---eeneessien
buiidingr---interpretive---builtding--and
parkingl;-eriginaltiy-made-by-chapter--44
en--page--699--0f--the-~Aets-0f-1878--as
detailed-en-page~1-164-9f--Voitume--I--of
the-Ma¥ryiand-State-Budget-for~the-Fiseal
¥ea¥--ending-dune-38--1979;-submitted-te

Ch. 724

85,000

60,000

85,000

25,000

35,000

400,000

900,000



