2694	LAWS OF MARYLAND	Ch. 724
(2)	State's share to repair and reroof Warehouse Building W-1 at the Havre de Grace Armory site - Havre de Grace, Maryland (Harford County)	85,000
(3)	Replace the roof at the Chestertown Armory - Chestertown, Maryland (Kent County)	60,000
(4)	Correction of Fire/Safety deficiencies in various National Guard Armories located throughout Maryland	85,000
(5)	Replace the heating plant at the White Oak Armory - Silver Spring, Maryland (Montgomery County)	25,000
(D)	Department of Natural Resources:	
(1)	Capital Programs Administration:	
(a)	To provide a fund for one or more of the following projects	35,000
	Greenbrier State Park (Washington County): Construct chemical/oil storage building	
•	Martinak State Park (Caroline County): Install fencing around water tower	
	Rocks State Park (Harford County): Construct roads and parking in picnic area	
(b)	Shore erosion control measures for St. Clement's Island (St. Mary's County)	400,000
(2)	Maryland Forest and Park Services:	
(a)	Elk Neck State Park (Cecil County): Design and construction of shore erosion control measures fer including Thackery Point	900,000
(b)GreenbrierStatePark(Washington		
	County): To-supplement-the-capital-appropriation, "Construction-of-day-use-and-camping facilities,includinga-concession building,interpretivebuilding-and parking,eriginally-made-by-Chapter-44 on-page-699-of-the-Acts-of-1978,-as detailed-on-page-I-104-ofVolume-Iof the-Maryland-State-Budget-for-the-Fiscal Year-ending-June-30,-1979,-submitted-to	